City of
Ibuquerque

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION

Effective 8/12/2021

of application.

Please check the appropriate box(es) and refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements. All fees must be paid at the time

SUBDIVISIONS

I Final Sign off of EPC Site Plan(s) (Form P2A)

O Extension of lIA: Temp. Def. of SIW (Form V2)

x Major — Preliminary Plat (Form S1)

L1 Amendment to Site Plan (Form P2)

¥ Vacation of Public Right-of-way (Form V)

L1 Major — Bulk Land Plat (Form S1)

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATIONS

U Vacation of Public Easement(s) DRB (Form V)

[0 Extension of Preliminary Plat (Form S1)

U Extension of Infrastructure List or lIA (Form S1 )

[J Vacation of Private Easement(s) (Form V)

O Minor Amendment - Preliminary Plat (Form S2)

U Minor Amendment to Infrastructure List (Form 82)

PRE-APPLICATIONS

3 Minor - Final Piat (Form S2)

LI Temporary Deferral of S/W (Form V2)

[J Sketch Plat Review and Comment (Form S2)

O Minor — Preliminary/Final Plat (Form S2)

U Sidewalk Waiver (Form V2)

SITE PLANS

I Waiver to IDO (Form V2)

APPEAL

[ DRB Site Plan (Form P2)

[ Waiver to DPM (Form V2)

U Decision of DRB (Form A)

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST

Major Preliminary and Final Plat and Vacate a portion of San Mateo Blvd and grant any easements as shown

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant: Victor Wuamett / Herren-Ophir

Phone: (505) 362-8903

Address: 1720 Louisiana Blvd NE Suite 100

Email:

City: Albuquerque

State: NM

Zip: 87110

Professional/Agent (if any): Juanita & Andrew Garcia — JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC

Phone: (505) 362-8903/ 363-5613

Address: P.O. Box 7857

Email: jag@jagpandz.com

City: Albuquerque

State: NM

Zip: 87194

Proprietary Interest in Site: Owner

List all owners: Herren-Ophir

SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is crucial!

Attach a separate sheet if necessary.)

Lot or Tract Lot B-1, Lot A-1 & Lot 11

Block: 9

Subdivision/Addition: Ridge Park Addition

MRGCD Map No.:

Unit:

UPC Code: See Attached

Zone Atlas Page(s): J-17-Z

Existing Zoning: MX-L

Proposed Zoning No Change

# of Existing Lots: 3

# of Proposed Lots: No Change

Total Area of Site (Acres): .4017

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS

Site Address/Street:

2109-2111 San Mateo Blvd NE

BeWeeN: 1, dian School NE

and.
| Haines NE

CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your request.)

PR-2021-005984/ PS-2021-000110

Signature:

I certify that the information I have included here ang sent in the required notice was complete, true, and accurate to the extent of my knowledge.

Printed Name:

‘ FCR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Case Numbers

, >

Case Numbers

Date: 0,2;/ oY / M_*

O Applicant or M Agent

Meeting Date:

Fee Total:

Staff Signature:

Date:

Project #




FORM S1: SUBDIVISION OF LAND — MAJOR
Please refer to the DRB public meeting schedule for meeting dates and deadlines. Your attendance is required.

X’ MAJOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
U MAJOR AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT

U BULK LAND SUBDIVISION
Q Ifrpreter Needed for Meeting?l !0 if yes, indicate language:

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@cabg.gov
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be
provided on a CD. PDF shall be organized with the Development Review Application and this Form S1 at the front followed by
/ the remaining documents in the order provided on this form.
# Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled
7(Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
Sign Posting Agreement
Sites 5 acres or greater: Archeological Certificate in accordance with IDO Section 14-16-6-5(A)
TIS Traffic Impact Study Form
Form DRWS Drainage Report, Grading and Drainage Plan, and Water & Sewer Availability Statement submittal information
Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(L)
v, Proof of Sketch Plat per IDO Section 14-16-6-6(L)(2)(b)
Reguired notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(1)
7,Oﬁ’ice of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response
#_Copy of notification letter, completed notification form(s), proof of additional information provided in accordance with IDO
ection 6-4(K)(1)(b), and proof of first-class mailing to affected Neighborhood Association representatives.
roof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives
ﬁuﬁer map and list of property owners within 100 feet (excluding public rights-of-way) provided by Planning Department or
created by applicant, copy of notifying letter, completed notification forms(s), proof of additional information provided in
accordance with IDO Section 6-4(K)(1)(b), and proof of first-class mailing
Preliminary Plat including the Grading Plan with property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures on the plat
idewalk Exhibit and/or cross sections of proposed streets
Igite sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, building setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements (to include sidewalk, curb & gutter with distance to property line noted) if there is any existing land use
Xﬂ Sensitive Lands Site Analysis for new subdivisions of land in accordance with IDO Section 5-2(C)
___ Landfill disclosure statement on the plat per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(S)(5)(d)(2.)(d.) if site is within a designated landfill buffer zone
Proposed Infrastructure List

EXTENSION OF PRELIMINARY PLAT

INFRASTRUCTURE LIST EXTENSION OR AN INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT (IA) EXTENSION

For temporary sidewalk deferral extension, use Form V.

— A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@cabg.gov
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be
provided on a CD. PDF shall be organized with the Development Review Application and this Form S1 at the front followed by
the remaining documents in the order provided on this form.

__ Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

—_ Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

— Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per IDO Section 1 4-16-6-4(X)(4)

___ Preliminary Plat or site plan

Copy of DRB approved infrastructure list

oo

I, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be
scheduled for a public meeting, iffrequired, or otherwise processed until it is complete. "
pate: 2/ O H/203 D

SignaturQ (AT ik
O Appﬁcan’wt or g /ggent

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Case Numbers: Project Number:

Staff Signature:

Date:

Revised 8/12/21




FORM V: Vacations of Easements or Right-of-way— DRB
Please refer to the DRB meeting schedules for dates and deadlines. Your attenda
g VACATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY - DRB
VACATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY - COUNCIL
Interpreter Needed for Meeting?, if yes, indicate language:

nce is required.

Z A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@caba.aov
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be
provided on a CD. PDF shall be organized with the Development Review Application and this Form V at the front followed by

the remaining documents in the order provided on this form.
Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled
7{ Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(M)

» {#* Copy of the complete document which created the easement(s)
Not required for City owned public right-of-way.
Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated
f easements, list number to be vacated

Square footage to be vacated (see IDO Section 14-16-6-6(M) b 7( g‘{g 66{' pr

\P)oof of Neighborhood Meeting per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K) and DPM 2-9-(E)(3)
7¢Office of Neighborhood Coordination neighborhood meeting inquiry response

Proof of email with read receipt OR Certified Letter offering meeting to applicable associations

vA Completed neighborhood meeting request form(s)
Z If a meeting was requested/held, copy of sign-in sheet and meeting notes
Req%d notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)
Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response

Z Copy of notification letter, completed notification form(s), proof of additional information provided in accordance with IDO
Section 6-4(K)(1)(b), and proof of first-class mailing to affected Neighborhood Association representatives.

v Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives

1/ Buffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet (excluding public rights-of-way) provided by Planning Department or
created by applicant, copy of notifying letter, completed notification forms(s), proof of additional information provided in

accordance with IDO Section 6-4(K)(1)(b), and proof of first-class mailing
Sign Posting Agreement - IDO Section 14-16-6-6(K)(4) is satisfied

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT
VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
__ Interpreter Needed for Meeting? if yes, indicate language:

0o

—_ ASingle PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@caba.aov
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be
provided on a CD. PDF shall be organized with the Development Review Application and this Form V at the front followed by

the remaining documents in the order provided on this form.
___ Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled
___ Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

— Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(M)

__ Copy of the complete document which created the easement(s)
___ Drawing showing the easement to be vacated

List number to be vacated
_ Proof of Pre-Application meeting

The vacation must be shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, or it will expire.

scheduled for a public meeting, iy'equired, or otherwise processed until it is complete.

I, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be

Printed Na@/ aM&b" “y p

' FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Case Numbers: Project Number:

Staff Signature:

Date:

/ /
Date: &/”l—//ozaaa

O Applicant or I‘« Agent

Revised 8/12/21



Ridge Park Addition UPCs

101705851649012803
101705851648512823

101705851647812802
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PLANRING
& ZONING

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

Subject Property: LOT B1 PLAT OF LTS B1 & C1 BLK 9 RIDGE PARK ADDN CONT 6,499SQ FT M/L, located at
2109-2121 San Mategc Blvd, Containing Approximately .1492 Acres,

I, the undersigned owner of subject property, hereby designate JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC to
be my authorized representative for all Subdivision matters associated with this property.

Mﬂ_ﬂ l’\fu()\/\bé%:'gm HWV(@W“GM‘\\E ( € & _.,-Q_?\l

Herren-Ophir LLC Date




PROPERTY RECORDS  E-FILE ASSESSOR'S FORMS  ASSESSOR WEBSITE

PARID: 101705851648512823 »
HERRIN-OPHIR LLC, 2115 SAN MATEO 14 b

188 . Return to Search Restits
o Tax Year 2021 v

3 — —
Class Non Residential

zifite View Tax District A1A Actions
Calculator 4z Printable Summary

Current Owiser {= Printable Version
Tax Year 2021 fHeports
Owner HERRIN-OPHIR LLC
Owner Mailing Address 1720 LOUISIANA BLVD NE Property Attributes
Unit SUITE 100
City ALBUQUERQUE =
Stale NM ——
Zip Code 87110 7022 So
Foreign Mailling Address i

Dwrership for Tax Year Sel

Tax Year 2021

Cwner Name HERRIN-OPHIR LLC
Owner Mailing Address 1720 LOUISIANA BLVD NE
Unit SUITE 100

City ALBUQUERQUE

State NM

Zip Code 87110 7022

Foreign Mailling Address

Description

Location Address 2115 SAN MATEO NW

City ALBUQUERQUE

State NM :

Zip Code 87110

Property Description * A 9 RIDGE PARK ADDN CONT 0.195 ACRES

Public improvement District
Tax Increment Development Districts

Dooument #

Document #; 2018098369 110918 WD-ENTRY BY SC 062819 CODED
BY SC 062819

Reat Properiy Attributes

Primary Building SQ FT 5998

Year Built 1952

Lot Size (Acres) 1951

Land Use Code RETAIL MULTI-OCCUPANCY

Siyle

Sanufachured Home Atlribaties

Make :
License :
VIN :
Year :
Size:

DISCLAMER

Click here to view the Disclaimer

Data Copyright Bernalillo County
Powered by iasWorld Public Access. All rights reserved.




ellite View

Calculator

PROPERTY RECORDS

PARID: 101705851649012803
HERRIN-OPHIR LLC,

Class Non Residential

Tax District A1A

Durrent Ower

Tax Year 2021

Owner HERRIN-OPHIR LLC
Owner Mailing Address 1720 LOUISIANA BLVD NE
Unit SUITE 100

City ALBUQUERQUE

State NM

Zip Code 87110 7022

Foreign Mailling Address

Tax Year 2021

Owner Name HERRIN-OPHIR LLC
Owner Mailing Address 1720 LOUISIANA BLVD NE
Unit SUITE 100

City ALBUQUERQUE

State NM

Zip Code 87110 7022

Foreign Mailling Address

Sascription

Location Address
City

State

Zip Code

Property Description

Public Improvement District

Tax Increment Development Districts

2121 SAN MATEO BLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE

NM

87110

* 011 O09RIDGE PARK

Document

Document #: 2019098369 110918 WD-ENTRY BY SC 062819 CODED
BY SC 062819

Real Froperty Stiributes

Primary Building 8Q FT 1875

Year Built 1950

Lot Size (Acres) 0574

Land Use Code RETAIL SINGLE OCCUPANCY

Style

Manufashured Home Riributes

Make :
License :
VIN
Year :
Size:

DISCLAIMER

Click here to view the Disclaimer

Data Copyright Bernalillo County
Pawered by iasWorld Public Access. All rights reserved.

E-FILE ASSESSOR'S FORMS ASSESSOR WEBSITE

2121 SANMATEOBLYD W4 [ 40133 k¥

Return to Search Results
Tax Year 2021 ¥

Actions
{3 Printable Summary
{3 Printeble Version

Roparis

Property Attributes P




aes
H

ellite View
Caleulator

PARID: 101705851647812802
HERRIN-OPHIR LLC,

2111 SAN MATEO BLVD

Non Residential

Class
Tax District AlA
Tax Year 2021
Owner HERRIN-OPHIR LLC
Owner Mailing Address 1720 LOUISIANA BLVD NE
Unit SUITE 100
City ALBUQUERQUE
State NM
Zip Code 87110 7022
Foreign Mailling Address
hip for Tax Year Saiecte
Tax Year 2021
Owner Name HERRIN-OPHIR LLC
Owner Mailing Address 1720 LOUISIANA BLVD NE
Unit SUITE 100
City ALBUQUERQUE
State NM
Zip Code 87110 7022

Foreign Mailling Address

Deseripiion

Location Address
City

State

Zip Code

Property Description

Public Improvement District
Tax Increment Development Districts

Document #

2111 SAN MATEO BLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE

NM

87110

LOT B1 PLAT OF LTS B1 & C1 BLK 8 RIDGE PARK ADDN

CONT 6,498
SQFT ML

Document #: 2018098369 110918 WD - ENTRY BY LR 112918 CODED
BY LV 111318

Roat Proporty Attributes

Primary Building SQ FT 4940

Year Built 1952

Lot Size (Acres) 1492

Land Use Code RETAIL MULTI-OCCUPANCY

Style

Manufachred Mome Atrthules

Make :
License :
VIN:
Year :
Size:

Click here to view the Disclaimer

Data Copyright Bernalille County
Powered by iasWorld Public Access. All rights reserved.

E-FILE ASSESSOR'SFORMS ASSESSOR WEBSITE

L] 20f33 132
Return to Search Resuits
Tax Year 2021 v
Actions
{h Printable Summary
&= Printable Version
Properly Attributes &
-
(i



SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT
REQUIREMENTS
POSTING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All persons making application to the City under the requirements and procedures established by the Integrated
Development Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more signs on the property which is
subject to the application, as shown in Table 6-1-1. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) also
require signs. Waterproof signs are provided at the time of application for a $10 fee per sign. If the application is mailed,
you must still stop at the Development Services Front Counter to pick up the sign(s).

The applicant is responsible for ensuring that the signs remain posted throughout the 15-day period prior to any public
meeting or hearing. Failure to maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the
application. Replacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front Counter.

1. LOCATION
A. The sign shall be conspicuously located. It shall be located within twenty feet of the public sidewalk
(or edge of public street). Staff may indicate a specific location.
B. The face of the sign shall be parallel to the street, and the bottom of the sign shall be at least two feet
from the ground.
C. No barrier shall prevent a person from coming within five feet of the sign to read it.
2. NUMBER
A One sign shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved street
frontages.
B. If the land does not abut a public street, then, in addition to a sign placed on the property, a sign shall

be placed on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City street. Such a sign
must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING
A. A heavy stake with two crossbars or a full plywood backing works best to keep the sign in place,
especially during high winds.
B. Large headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backing; the sign tears out less
easily.
4, TIME
Signs must be posted from To
5. REMOVAL
A. The sign is not to be removed before the initial hearing on the request.
B. The sign should be removed within five (5) days after the initial hearing.

I have read this sheet and discussed it with the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) my obligation
to keep the sign(s) posted for (15) days and (Bj where the sign(s) are to be located. | am being given a copy of this sheet.

A~ 2 /4202

U ‘ £ (Applicant or Agent) ’ (Date)
| issued signs for this application, ,
(Date) (Staff Member)
PROJECT NUMBER:

Revised 2/6/19




City of Albuquerque
Planning Department |

Development Review Services Division

Traffic Scoping Form wsv 1200

Project Title: M@@%\YV—M&\V\ Buildin %}:errmt # Hydrology File #:
Zone Atlas Paget ) 3}; DRB#: P(Z 305(( @0% PCH: _Work Order:
Legal Descnptlon ; | ; i ' ¥ 3

City Address: Z(Dq 2(2\

Applicant: Q :
Address: _ . D. %D\C 1 S?C)
Phone#(@_@%y AR XD Faxi#:

Development Information

Build out/Implementation Year: Current/Proposed Zoning: AQ -+
Project Type: New:( ) Change of Use:{\) Same Use/Unchanged: {)Q Same Use/Increased Activity: ( )
Proposed Use (mark all that apply): Residential: ( ) Office: ( ) Retail: }X), Mixed-Use: ()

cribe development and Uses: _ :
E:&V\ \S\ME&C@\\&@)&Q o el &&C‘;ﬂ% Sown Makeo Ltk
wisking. peta avd erdo shops
Days and Hours of Operation (if known): M\M\E\Bh’\ VA &K&G% UJQ?W\XG\&'S N meﬁ&(ﬂ.ﬂéis

Facility
Building Size (sq. fL.): #@Pf W(moé@\%r o,IAD @
Number of Residential Units: '?)/

Number of Commercial Units: 3@\}@1\ Sudes

Traffic Considerations
Expected Number of Daily Visitors/Patrons (if known):* Lanldanus g
Expected Number of Employees (if known):* Lunl\cnoii i
Expected Number of Delivery Trucks/Buses per Day (if known):* VNG BUS N
Trip Generations during PM/AM Peak Hour (if known):* LnCnocusy
Driveway(s) Located on: SteetName %{\\f\ MakeD ':E)\ VD &ﬁ M\C& "\’&X.V\Q‘f: oo W
Adjacent Roadway(s) Posted Speed: STt Name Soan M adeO 2>WD WE  rosted speed 40
street Name D\ q LADS B e Posted Speed ) T

* If these values are not known, assumptions will be made by City staff. Depending on the assumptions, a full TIS may be required




Roadway Information (adjacent to site)

Comprehensive Plan Corridor Designation/Functional Classification{ DY\ A
{arterial. collecdtor. local. main sireet)

Comprehensive Plan Center Designatibn: Nfﬂf\'@

{urban center. employment center, activity center)

Jurisdiction of roadway (NMDOT, City, County): ( ' \_ZCS %—,

Adjacent Roadway(s) Traffic Volume: Volume-to-Capacity Ratio: R
%2\{@ ‘LFD (if applicable) A % ?gg q; M{ {429
Adjacent Transit Service(s):m uke_ A\ Nearest Transit Stop(s):

1s site within 660 feet of Premium Transit?: Me

Current/Proposed Bicycle Infrastructure: E (AN
(bike lanes. trails) &

Current/Proposed Sidewalk Infrastructure: %‘D&U’\% Qﬂ&m

Relevant Web-sites for Filling out Roadway Information:

City GIS Information: htip://www.cabg.gov/gis/advanced-map-viewer

Comprehensive Plan Corridor/Designation:htips://abc-zone.com/document/abe-comp-plan-chapter-5-land-use (map after Page 5-5)

Road Corrider Classification: https://www.mrcog-nm.gov/DocumentCenter/View/1920/Long-Range-Roadway-System-LRRS-
PDE?hidid=

Traffic Volume and V/C Ratio: hiins://www.mreog-nm.eov/285/Traffic-Counts  and https://public.mreog-nm.gov/taga/

Bikeways: htip://documents.cabq.gov/planning/adopted-longrange-plans/BTFP/Fina/BTFP%20FINAL Jun25.pdf (Map Pages 75 to
81)

TIS Determination

Note: Changes made to development proposals / assumptions, from the information provided above, will result in a new
TIS determination.

Traffic Impact Study (TIS) Required: Yes [ ] NM Borderline [ |
Thresholds Met? Yes [ ]No fyf
Mitigating Reasons for Not Requiring TIS: Previously Studied: [ ]

Notes:

Y s PE

2/1/2022

TRAFFIC ENGINEER DATE

NS AN RN SR E RN NA XS ACEASARRNAENRETAWR swwxzxa S RN EEE NN AN rEEANT TSRS ErENENN SN YIUASURNEEERARSRATEE wexsEnm ERENINE RSN RRER L




FORM DRWS: DRAINAGE REPORT/GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN / WATER &
SANITARY SEWER AVAILABILITY

THIS FORM IS REQUIRED WITH THE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION
FOR SUBDIVISIONS AND SITE PLANS.

PROJECT NAME: _({i4ne Ohdde AdAGEN - (DT A - % B~ (-A=f

1
AGIS MAP # b b=t
LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS: [TT B-) LUU A « LT (L
RBode 4

! NP f.\ ) ) r &
Q-((’i‘ﬁgf) ol pdAn

DRAINAGE REPORT/GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

A drainage report/grading and drainage plan, as per the Drainage Ordinance, was
submitted to the City of Albuquerque Planning Department, Hydrology Division (2™

/Ground Floor, Plaza del Sol) on (date).
Yo
%4&4%& s&w Cito s él/ f/&&é‘( A,
/ Applicant/Agent Date
.
Exmant Oromijo 2/1/2022
Hydrology Division Representative Date

NOTE: A GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN MUST BE APPROVED PRIOR TO DRB
APPROVAL

WATER AND SEWER AVAILABILITY STATEMENT

A complete request for Water and Sanitary Sewer Availability was made for this project
to the Water Authority (online: hitp://www.abcwua.org/Availability Statements.aspx) on
(date).

Applicant/Agent Date

ABCWUA Representative Date

PROJECT # _C K -A04 1 ~ 00tA4FH

Revised 2/7/19




FORM DRWS: DRAINAGE REPORT/GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN / WATER &
SANITARY SEWER AVAILABILITY

THIS FORM IS REQUIRED WITH THE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION
FOR SUBDIVISIONS AND SITE PLANS.

PROJECT NAME: Qa&xfa e AdAdieNn - (BT A-L ¥ R~ (-Ad1lf

AGIS MAP # T
LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS: LTT (-1 LU A « LT (|
Rlode 4

~N oh Oy s ~ NY L
i&i&cﬁo vl AN

DRAINAGE REPORT/GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

A drainage report/grading and drainage plan, as per the Drainage Ordinance, was
submitted to the City of Albuquerque Planning Department, Hydrology Division (2"

/Ground Floor, Plaza del Sol) on (date).
Applicant/Agent Date
Hydrology Division Representative Date

NOTE: A GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN MUST BE APPROVED PRIOR TO DRB
APPROVAL

WATER AND SEWER AVAILABILITY STATEMENT

A complete request for Water and Sanitary Sewer Availability was made for this project

to the Water Authority (online: hitp://www.abcwua.crg/Availability Statements.aspx) on
(date).
Qé’lﬁ/m /gau/awv 0’2/ 74 Kf&'/&\
/ /‘ Applicant/Agent " Date
ABCWUA Representative Date

PROJECT # _C R -A0A | - 0004 %4

Revised 2/7/19
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February 4, 2022

Jolene Wolfley, Chair

Development Review Board

City of Albugquerque, Planning Department
600 2" Street NW, Albuquerque NM 87102

Ms. Wolfley and members of the Development Review Board:

JAG Planning & Zoning, agent for Herrin-Ophir, LLC, respectfully requests your review and
approval of a preliminary and final plat and a recommendation of approval of a vacation of right-
of-way to City Council in accordance with 14-16-6-6(M) of the Integrated Development
Ordinance (IDO). The current legal descriptions for the property are LOT B1, LOT 11, and LOT A,
RIDGE PARK ADDITION and the new legal description will be Lot A-1, B-1-A and 11-A, Block 9
Ridge Park Addition, located at 2109-2121 San Mateo Blvd NE and containing .4017 acres.

Request

The applicant is requesting approval of a preliminary and final plat and a vacation of right-of-
way. The applicant is also requesting a recommendation of approval of a vacation of right-of-
way for an approximate area of 7,848 square feet of San Mateo Blvd NE. The right-of-way is
used as a parking lot along the west side of San Mateo Blvd NE, located south of Indian School
NE and Haines Ave NE. If granted approval, the applicant intends on maintaining the area as a
parking lot with cross access easements.

Justification

Justification for the Vacation of Right-of way is required in accordance with section 14-16-6-
6(M)(3) — Decision Criteria for Vacation of Right-of-Way.

14-16-6-6(M)(3)(a) - The public welfare does not require that the public right-of-way or
easement be retained.

San Mateo Blvd is classified as a Community Principal Arterial, as identified in the Long-Range
Roadway System Map published by the Mid Region Council of Governments (MRCOG) and
contains the amount of right-of-way that is necessary to maintain the number of lanes that are

P.0. BOX 7857, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87194
(505) 362-8903 & (505) 363-5613
JAG@JAGPANDZ.COM
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required to adequately maintain traffic counts. The subject area proposed for vacation has
historically been used as a parking lot for the businesses located immediately west of the right-
of-way and does not contribute to the arterial classification. The public welfare does not require
the public right-of-way that is proposed to be vacated.

14-16-6-6(M)(3)(b) - There is a net benefit to the public welfare because the development made
possible by the vacation is clearly more beneficial to the public welfare than the minor
detriment resulting from the vacation, and there is no convincing evidence that any substantial
property right is being abridged against the will of the owner of the right.

The subject public right-of-way is developed with asphalt and striping for parking spaces. The
parking spaces are being used by the public when visiting a business located immediately west
of the area. This parking area (public right-of-way) is not being maintained by the City of
Albuguerque allowing the area to be riddled with potholes and cracks potentially causing
damage to vehicles or individuals when walking from the parking spaces.

If granted approval, the owner will be required to maintaining the parking lot in a manner that
will meet the requirements of the IDO and the Development Process Manual (DPM).
Maintenance of the area by the property owner will result in a net benefit to the public welfare
than the minor detriment resulting from the vacation request. The area proposed to be vacated
is encumbered by utility easements and the owner intends on maintaining the parking spaces
area and cross access easements to adjacent property owners since no development can occur
in this area.

Maintaining this area as a parking lot and cross access easements is convincing evidence that
any substantial property right is not being abridged against the will of the owner of the right. If
granted approval, the applicant intends to purchase the vacated street and have the vacated
area incorporated into the adjacent lot to the west, currently owned by the applicant. The
applicant has a pending preliminary and final plat application (PR-2021-005984) that will
incorporate the proposed vacated right-of-way, if granted approval.

Zone Designation for Vacated Right-of-way

The property adjacent to the proposed vacated right-of-way is zoned MX-L. The applicant is
aware that if this vacation is approved, the vacated right-of-way will also be zoned MX-L. The
MX-L zone allows the type of business that is being conducted by the applicant.

Neighborhood and Adjacent Property Owner Notification

The vacation of right-of-way request will meet the applicable standards of the IDO, DPM and
other City requirements. Notification requirements for this request, as specified in Table 6-1-1
of the IDO have also been met. Letters were sent to the District 7 Coalition of Neighborhood
Associations and the Alvarado Park Neighborhood Association as listed by the Office of
Neighborhood Coordination as being the affected neighborhood associations. A virtual meeting
was set for November 18, 2021 at 6:30 PM but no one from the notified neighborhood
associations attended the meeting.
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In addition, property owners within 100 feet of this request have also been notified of this
request. Information from the City of Albuquerque Planning Department includes a list of
property owners within 100 feet of the subject site and a boundary map of the property owners.

Thank you for your consideration on this matter. | can be reached at (505) 362-8903, (505) 363-
5613 or at jag@jagpandz.com.

Sincerely,

-

anita Garcia
Principal
JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC




DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

Agenda
ONLINE ZOOM MEETING
September 15, 2021
JOIENE WOIFIRY....u.cee et ee e seessne e seesenssssesssens DRB Chair
Jeanne Wolfenbarger ..........ueoeevereemeersseevessnsesecseseesnsns Transportation
BlaINe Carter .cisessssssisomisisemmesssarerssasnmmesssossaness Water Authority
Ernest ArmijJO. ccceecerrnrecrneereecnsunseesnsusesassssssssssnssassssnssesssssssssnse Hydrology
ANGEIo MEtZgar.......cceeeceeerermminsrsansssssnesenssscessessessanens Code Enforcement
Cheryl SOmerfeldt.......cccccuieveveennernenseseseneessmssessmsnsssessares Parks and Rec

Angela Gomez ~ DRB Hearing Monitor

: *************************************************************************************************

NOTE: INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES WHO NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE TO PARTICIPATE AT THIS MEETING SHOULD CONTACT ANGELA GOMEZ,
PLANNING DEPARTMENT, AT 924-3946. HEARING IMPAIRED USERS MAY CONTACT HER VIA THE NEW MEXICO RELAY NETWORK BY CALLING TOLL-

FREE:1-800-659-8331.

NOTE: DEFFERRAL OF CASES WILL BE ANNOUCED AT THE BEGINNING OF THE AGENDA,

NOTE: IF THE APPLICANT/AGENT IS NOT PRESENT WHEN THEIR REQUEST IS CALLED, THEN THE REQUEST MAY BE INDEFINITELY DEFERRED ON A NO
SHOW. PER THE DRB RULES OF PROCEDURE, AN INDEFINITE DEFERRAL REQUIRES A RE-APPLICATION AND REPAYMENT OF ALL APPLICATION FEES.

NOTE: CLICK ON THE BLUE HIGHLIGHTED PROJECT # LINK TO ACCESS THE CASE. (Place mouse over hyperlink, right-click, choose “open hyperlink”)

A. Call to Order: 9:00 A.M.
B. Changes and/or Additions to the Agenda

a. Motion to amend the rules to allow a virtual meeting because of the public health emergency.
b. Remote Meeting Information: (Place mouse over hyperlink, right-click, choose “open hyperlink”)
https://cabg.zoom.us/j/85279194692 Meeting ID: 852 7919 4692

By Phone +1 346 248 7799 or Find your local number: https://cabg.zoom.us/u/kek8D6IDxZ

MAJOR CASES

1. Project # PR-2019-002571 100 2019
S$D-2020-00097 — VACATION OF PUBLIC
EASEMENT
SD-2020-00098 — VACATION OF PUBLIC

EASEMENT
(Sketch Plat 7/10/19)

DENNIS LORENZ agent(s) for PHILLIP PICKARD - DCLP
TRUST request(s) the aforementioned action(s) for all or a
portion of: NORTHWEST CORNER, NEW MEXICO STATE
HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT, TRACT A UNIT A, NORTH
ALBUQUERQUE ACRES, zoned NR-LM, located at 7550 PAN
AMERICAN between SAN FRANCISCO NE and DEL REY AVE

NE, containing approximately 0.14 acre(s). (D-18)/peferred
from 6/10/20, 6/24/20. 7/22/20, 9/23/20, 1/6/21, 4/7/21, 6/9/21]

PROPERTY OWNERS: PHILLIP PICKARD
REQUEST: VACATION OF PUBLIC DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENTS

**AGENT REQUEST DEFERRAL TO DECEMBER 15™, 2021.

DRB 2021




13. PR-2020-004748 1po 2019
SD-2021-00152 — PRELIMINARY/FINAL

PLAT
Sketch plat 12-2-2020

TIM SOLINSKI agent for AUI INC. requests the

aforementioned action(s) for all or a portion of: *62 4 ARMIJO
BROS ADDN LOTS 62, 63 & 64 & LOTSR, S & T & ALLEY ADJ LT, LOTS 1-5
ALL LOT 6 EXC A SELY PORTION BLK C OF THE MANDELL BUSINESS AND
RESIDENCE ADDN AND AN UNPLATTED STRIP OF LAND W OF AND ADJ
THERE , PORTION OF LOTS 7 & 8 BLOCK C MANDELL BUSINESS AND
RESIDENCE ADDN & PORTION OF P & Q PERFECTO MARIANO JESUS
ARMIJO ADD, TRACT A2 PLAT OF TRACTS A-1 & A-2,

zoned MX-FB-UD, located at ONE CIVIC PLAZA & 400
MARQUETTE between MARQUETTE and TIJERAS

containing approximately 2.2273 acre(s). (J-14) peferred from
7/28/21, 8/4/2, 8/11/21, 8/25/21]

PROPERTY OWNERS: BERNALILLO COUNTY, CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
REQUEST: REPLAT TO CONSOLIDATE 22 LOTS/TRACTS INTO 2 TRACTS,
DEDICATE ADDITIONAL PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY AND TO GRANT
EASEMENTS

SKETCH PLAT

14. PR-2021-005984 100 2020
PS-2021-00110 — SKETCH PLAT

JAG PLANNING & ZONING - JUANITA GARCIA agent for
VICTOR WUAMETT/HERREN-OPHIR LLC requests the
aforementioned action(s) for all or a portion of: LOTS B-1,
LOT A-1 AND 11, BLOCK 9, PARK RIDGE ADDITION zoned
MX-L, located at 2109 - 2121 SAN MATEO NE between
INDIAN SCHOOL NE and HAINES NE containing
approximately 0.4017 acre(s). (J-17)

PROPERTY OWNERS: VICTOR WUAMETT/HERREN-OPHIR LLC
REQUEST: VACATE 7,847.8637 OF RIGHT-OF-WAY ALONG THE EAST
SIDE OF BUILDINGS

15. PR-2021-005980 0o 2020
PS-2021-00109 — SKETCH PLAT

ANTONIO A. RIVERA requests the aforementioned action(s)
for all or a portion of: LOTS 13 THRU 16 BLOCK 8, JOHN
BARON BURG PARK zoned R1-A, located on 22N° ST NW
between ASPEN and 1-40 containing approximately 0.3214
acre(s). (H-13)

PROPERTY OWNERS: SCOTT SHAROT & DALE HARRIS

REQUEST: REPLAT EXISTING 4 LOTS INTO 2 LOTS, PROPOSED REPLAT
WILL ELIMINATE CURRENT ENCROACHMENT OF EXISTING HOUSE ON
ONE OF THE LOTS AND WILL CREATE A SINGLE LOT FOR THE HOUSE,
WITH COMPLIANT SETBACK CONDITIONS

DRB 2021




€ 40 T 133HS

G048 OIKIR M4SN STTVYSOI,
oo ypouibiosstulioninssiny UM~T 44 Yose 757 FISI 0771 ga%%

Edee—05e

(o05)  anoms

DNT  ONILIAHRS  STHEVHL

120¢ Y3gGN3ILd3S
OOIX3IW M3N ‘ALNNOD OTIYNY3E
INOYINONETY 40 AlLID

WJWN “3 ¢ 8 “N 0L L ‘¥L NOILO3S

NIHLIM

NOILIAAV dvd dDdrd

6 Jd01d ‘v—11 ANV V—-1-4, ‘,1-V, 101

40 LVId

MATEO BOULEVARD N
R/W VARIES

SAN

£41/860
M/Y 09

"IN INNIAYV

A3LNY # 8¥NJ_313YONOD

SANIVH

NOILYDOT 3NIT ¥3d INMY3LYM,

SONINY38 4O sisva

=)
E]
g s gl e £p1 004 'SE0 INNMIOA >
m g | ] 6861 'S HOMVA ‘03113 8l B
3| || w | Bl % - NOILIQQY SNvd 3901 P
o Sl 2 8 Wvi30 338 1-0 101 3|
2.
o m foll © = Y
ERE _m 7
O < O
N (M ,088L68 S )
m . il M _.50,95.68,
g <@ |||“m w iy
gl I
mmbs:\w\ 1¥1d SHL AS GILVNIANZ
IR 38 OL 3NN 101 410 4
L ; b :
o 1k K
= ¢ =~
80k 3 SIHV 9912°0 =
3¥a £ 6 X0018 B
85 * v—1-8 1071 Re >
o ng W
| (=
L_A P L—a ey
02 ~
313N X <
2o | ETY -
010 Ag _ o M 60,9568 S 96l %
{OYONON:
oNigTing ! ‘mﬁo
u w uwmzzmxo
g3 :
52— | oo
o [ o 1zizf -~ eotzd S
L . wwm mwmn._,\ ONIQTING WIONIAKOD ANOLS — L
el
o Bus 5
1 T o3 o} w
: 58 B
S | Sh. &£ 5 ol
Me =0~ o SOV +28Z°0 3
" oQ _ o8
£ ZWo
o ) - yauy - g
I%W\_M s Qhw " it
[ o
L 1
Tz 4 6EHT
& ER N
= a
E 5|
o '
M .60,9£.68 S ARa AW
- sxo8 ]
N . _ S3YOV BZ8O°0 FolTE ] &
ol &y AUONOO !
oalE | 6 0018 2
20l R
B [ 3L iy
] ey _ s
i 3 .60.96.68 N q
i (3.06868 N) b /so
304_| z o,
IHor .vmwv&\
-1 & eovLif Sd QIS N &m
,/v_p S 0SI0 ® WN L3S It o
! s 601 0104 ‘1D INMT0A KB
i | 0G6L ‘0z H3BABAON 0314 I
NOLUIGQY elvdl 3901 1

zL 101

-310d
Y3IM0d

SIN
8 v.i3aa

e
N
w

£E0 A8
SIHOVOUINT ONIGNNE—~|

Y3INHOO L3S 0L JTEVNA-

SIN
vV iv13d

A
z
£L0 A8
SIHOVOHON ONIGINE——{}ert
WA
auzuonoo /1|
N LT

121"

OMQ'LY1d 83S0—-1T




€ 40 ¢ 133HS

%\&m%\\ﬁik&_\ﬁwwwﬁxﬁ
w00 POUBQ L SOUNNSIILLDY TIII~T 447 s 758G VLS G799 %&ﬁ%
Fezz-05z (508) INOHS DAT NGNS STHAVE

£41/860
M/4 09

"IN INNIAY SINIVH

¥3IUNO % HANO 3LIYONOD

SONY38 40 sisva

NOILYDOT 3NIT M3d 3INMM3LYM o

. % ............................. w aw

[ 5 &l €51 0104 '8£0 INNIOA .O._ | _—
gz 5 bl o gt i ey
& _— 8 W30 335 1=9 107 8 i
) m I o { 7
gz m o 3
bl 50 ) 3\ (m,onmi685) ¢ 00001 ) Al 650 A8 b
&l . M_.60,92.68 S owgung onmiorav. . | 62GkL Al SIHOVONONI ONIGINE—|
& T TSl g g e
3 3 o ks i ¥3N¥OD 135 OL FIVNN:
B v S oso #® WwN 35 |
(1} 1V1d SHL A8 CIVNINIA 288"
38 OL 3N 107 010 R
P ~ IoNvuNg ~3NI 30, ﬂ AVIHIEN0—T]
" w 5
§ 5 S3MIV 9912°0 ,w = ! L
g 6 Y0019 \, &z ! v vISa
o i v—-1-98 101 Y gt >
, 5955 w
o
14 1 T 9 62 o
2} L=8 107 o
= £ z— o £L°0 A8
<< wian : - < | SIHOVOUONI ONIQTINE—|
> Tod_ | I m ! i
el oroxg | o M_.60.95.68 S 96 4hL [ Y auzON09
[F1] HON. [T Z— % N 10D 1s
oniglng ! i ol 1 % 3
“ 5%) 3 B \
- | TR
S0 i 55 | o,
Ll &
4 _ 3 | 310d
o £ wm ; %%679 A3H0d
B i 1z1z4 - eotzf 5 il
m N o mm:n._\ ONIGTING WIDYINNOD ANOIS f~ | NS o _
= , o w a2 ~
N- s Ll oF |
o e g of| 2=°
w 5 ¢ H ; SOV $282°0 : m o _
BE 6 %0078 7 : _
B JUHOND \ s
- Toes B L=V 107 o [
L WMM o) s »
< | 55~ o6 sy = aivTios :
7] 8
= E -
. o
o~
=z 'L
< i M .60,9£.68 S
et SIMOV 6280°0 ORILOTI—~y .
" 6 %0078 3U3HONCO e
B | i V=Ll 101 o R
A9, L.Jud ud V/ | &f\&/ o
e Nl 3 ,60,9¢.68 N A
w. ( O\MV‘ A V%(’i =5 W (3.008168 N ) ) /pmwouoz _ :
nod_| g / ]
e on & Sovi1# 5d QIdAVIS ¥ &&@
E 050 % WN 135 It
I 601 0104 ‘1D INNIOA 3
! O lonidoy s 3008 Il
120C ¥3aNW31d3S [y e
¢
ODIX3W MIN ‘ALNNOD OTITVYNY38

INdY3INONEGTV 40 ALID
WIWN “3 ¢ '8 “N 0L "L "¥1 NOILO3S
NIHLIM

NOILIAAV Mdvd dDAId
6 0014 ‘V—IT QNV V-1-d, ‘, 1-V, LOT
40 LVId

OMO'LYd 8950-12




ONE . OFFICIAL PUBLIC NOTIFICATION FORM
L P FOR MAILED OR ELECTRONIC MAIL NOTICE
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE PLANNING DEPARTMENT

PART I - PROCESS
Use Table 6-1-1 in the Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO) to answer the following:

Application Type: MB,\DT (‘JPC\W\I\U\.OJ'W +THnad Plox /\IC\Co.hcm ok Roew
Decision-making Body: @ D@

Pre-Application meeting required: X Yes [1No
Neighborhood meeting required: ¥ Yes [ No
Mailed Notice required: ®Yes O No
Electronic Mail required: ¥ Yes O No
Is this a Site Plan Application: OVYes K‘No Note: if yes, see second page

PART Il — DETAILS OF REQUEST
Address of property listed in application: 2\09 -2\ 2\ Son NMadeo 'B\\FD N E.

Name of property owner: \[ \GoC Weamett / ﬁ‘e,ﬂ"ex\ Oo\(\\("'
Name of applicant: Y00ttt Gacu ol [TAEC P\OJI\X\\AQ( "‘ZD‘Y\M

Date, time, and place of public meeting or hearing, if applicable:

Nowemloer \€,2021 (.20 .
Address, phone number, or website for additional Information: _ \a_%:@ \ Qo poindZ Com
() g O

PART n - ATTACHMENTS REQUIRED WITH THIS NOTICE
Zone Atlas page indicating subject property.

}iDrawings, elevations, or other illustrations of this request.

BSummary of pre-submittal neighborhood meeting, if applicable.
K Summary of request, including explanations of deviations, variances, or waivers.

IMPORTANT: PUBLIC NOTICE MUST BE MADE IN A TIMELY MANNER PURSUANT TO
SUBSECTION 14—16~6-4(K} OF THE INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (ibo).
PROOF OF NOTICE WITH ALL REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS MUST BE PRESENTED UPON ~
APPLICATION.

I certify that the information I have included here and sent in the required notice was complete, true, and
accurate to the extent of my knowledge.

//\ Mﬂmj %(UW/ (Applicant signature) \D% \ ZO 72 (Date)

Note: \Prowdlng mcomplete information may require re-sending public notice. Providing false or misleading information is
a violation of the IDO pursuant to IDO Subsection 14-16-6-9(B)(3) and may lead to a denial of your application.

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, PLANNING DEPARTMENT, 600 2\° ST, NW, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 505.924.3860

www.cabqg.gov
Printed 11/1/2020




OQ - OFFICIAL PUBLIC NOTIFICATION FORM
ALE E i FOR MAILED OR ELECTRONIC MAIL NOTICE
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE PLANNING DEPARTMENT

v

JART IV — ATTACHMENTS REQUIRED FOR SITE PLAN APPLICATIONS ONLY
rovide a site plan that shows, at a minimum, the following:
a. Location of proposed buildings and landscape areas.
b. Access and circulation for vehicles and pedestrians.
J c. Maximum height of any proposed structures, with building elevations.
[l d. For residential development: Maximum number of proposed dwelling units.
[lJ e. For non-residential development:
[l Total gross floor area of proposed project.
0 Gross floor area for each proposed use.

B

/’/m/’?

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, PLANNING DEPARTMENT, 600 2\° ST. NW, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 505.924.3860

www.cabqg.gov
Printed 11/1/2020




M Gm a!i JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com>

2109 - 2121 San Mateo Blvd NE Neighborhood Meefing Inquiry

1 message

Carmona, Dalaina L. <dicarmona@cabg.gov> Wed, Feb 2, 2022 at 4:26 PM
To: "jag@jagpandz.com” <jag@jagpandz.com>

Dear Applicant:

Please find the neighborhood contact information listed below. Please make certain to read the information further down in this e-mail as it will help answer other questions you may
have.

Association Name First Last Email Address Line 1 City State | Zip Mobile

Name Name Phone

District 7 Coalition of Neighborhood Associations Darcy Bushnell | dmc793@gmail.com 2017 Alvarado Drive Albuquerque | NM #H 5E+09
NE

District 7 Coalition of Neighborhood Associations Tyler Richter tyler.richter@gmail.com 801 Madison NE Albuquerque | NM #it 5E+09

Alvarado Park NA Darcy Bushnell | dmc793@gmail.com 2017 Alvarado Drive Albuquerque | NM H 5E+09
NE

Alvarado Park NA Robert Habiger apna87110@gmail.com 2101 Valencia NE Albuquerque | NM #H 5E+09

PLEASE NOTE: The ONC does not have any jurisdiction over any other aspect of your application beyond this neighborhood contact information. We can’t answer questions about
sign postings, pre-construction meetings, permit status, site plans, buffers, or project plans, so we encourage you to contact the Planning Department at: 505-924-3857 Qption #1, e-
mail: devhelp@cabg.gov, or visit: https:/iwww.cabq.gov/planning/online-planning-permitting-applications with those types of questions.

You will need to e-mail each of the listed contacts and let them know that you are applying for an approval from the Planning Department for your project. Please use this online link to
find the required forms you will need to submit. https:/iwww.cabq.gov/planning/urban-design-development/public-notice. The Checklist form you need for notifying neighborhood
associations can be found here: https://documents.cabq.govlplanning/online—formslPubiicNoticelCABQ—Ofﬁcial_public_notice__form—201Q.pdf. The Administrative Decision form you
need for notifying neighborhood associations can be found here; hrtps://documents.cabq.gov/p!anning/online—forms/PublicNoiice/EmaiIed-Noﬁce—Administrative—Print&Fili.pdf

Once you have e-mailed the listed contacts in each neighborhoad, you will need to attach a copy of those e-mails AND a copy of this e-mail from the ONC to your application and
submit it to the Planning Department for approval.

If your application requires you to offer a neighborhood meeting, you can click on this link to find required forms to use in your e-mail to the neighborhood association(s):

http://www.cabq.gov/planning/urban-design-deve&opment/neighbOrhood—meeting-requirement—in-’(he-integraied-developmem-ordinance

If your application requires a pre-application or pre-construction meeting, please plan on utilizing virtual platforms to the greatest extent possible and adhere to all current Public
Health Orders and recommendations. The health and safety of the community is paramount.

If you have questions about what type of notification is required for your particular project or meetings that might be required, please click on the link below to see a table of different
types of projects and what notification is required for each:

https://ido.abc-zone.com/integrated-development-ordinance-ido?document=1&outline-name=6-1%20Procedures%20Summary%20Table

Dalatina L. Carmona
Senior Administrative Assistant
Office of Neighborhood Coordination

Council Services Department

1 Civic Plaza NW, Suite 9087, 9t Floor



Albuquerque, NM 87102
505-768-3334
dicarmona@cabg.gov or ONC@cabq.gov

Website: www.cabg.gov/neighborhoods

O] flEYy

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized
review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please
contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message.

From: webmaster=cabq.gov@mailgun.org <webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org> On Behalf Of webmaster@cabg.gov
Sent: Wednesday, February 2, 2022 3:57 PM

To: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <jag@jagpandz.com>

Cc: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <onc@cabg.gov>

Subject: Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry Shest Submission

[EXTERNAL] Forward to phishing@cabg.gov and delete if an email causes any concern.

Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry For:
Development Review Board
if you selected "Other" in the question above, please describe what you are seeking a Neighborhood Meeting inquiry for below:
Contact Name
Juanita Garcia
Telephone Number
15053628903
Email Address
jag@jagpandz.com
Company Name

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC

Company Address
P.O. Box 7857
City 4
Albuquerque
State
NM
ZIP
87194

Legal description of the subject site for this project:
LOT B1, LOT 11, and LOT A, RIDGE PARK ADDITION
Physical address of subject site:
2109 - 2121 San Mateo Bivd NE
Subject site cross streets:
Indian School NE
Other subject site identifiers:
Haines NE
This site is located on the following zone atlas page:

J-17

E ZMA J-17.pdf
1790K



Gm ai ; JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com>

Public Hearing Notice
1 message

JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com> Fri, Feb 4, 2022 at 12:21 AM
To: D Bushnell <dmc793@gmail.com>, Tyler Richter <tyler.richter@gmail.com>, apna87110@gmail.com
Cc: JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com>

February 4, 2022

Dear Neighborhood Association Representative,

Darcy Bushnell - District 7 Coalition of Neighborhood Associations
Tyler Richter - District 7 Coalition of Neighborhood Associations

Robert Habiger - Alvarado Park Neighborhood Association

Darcy Bushnell - Alvarado Park Neighborhood Association

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC will be representing Victor Wuamett, Herren-Ophir, LLC
regarding a vacation of right-of-way and a Preliminary and Final Plat application that
will be submitted to the Development by February 4, 2022 and is expected to be
heard on March 2, 2022.

Your Neighborhood Association was initially notified on November 3, 2021, regarding
this application to determine if a meeting would be beneficial to your association. A
meeting was scheduled for November 18, 2021 at 6:30 PM, but no one from your
neighborhood associations attended the meeting. We are attaching a full-size copy of
the zone atlas map and the latest subdivision plat and a right-of-way exhibit for your
reference.

Request

Vacation of Right-of-Way and Preliminary and Final Plat Application: The property
owner intends to vacate a portion of San Mateo Blvd NE (~7,848 Square Feet) and
grant any easements as shown. The current legal descriptions for the property are
LOT B1, LOT 11, and LOT A, RIDGE PARK ADDITION and the new legal
description will be Lot A-1, B-1-A and 11-A, Block 9 Ridge Park Addition,
containing .4017 acres.




Topic: DRB Meeting, March 2, 2022
Time: 09:00 AM Mountain Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://cabq.zoom.us/j/87666214301

Dial by your location: +1 346 248 7799

Meeting ID: 876 6621 4301
Find your local number: https://cabq.zoom.us/u/kdVHtylv5w

NOTE: Pursuant to IDO Subsection 14-16-6-4(L), property owners within 330 feet and Neighborhood
Associations within 660 feet may request a post-submittal facilitated meeting. If requested at least 15
calendar days before the public meeting/hearing date noted above, the facilitated meeting will be required.
To request a facilitated meeting regarding this project, contact the Planning Department

at devhelp@cabq.gov or 505-924-3955

Useful Links: We have attached useful links for you to use for further information regarding the proposed
subdivision application and the DRB subdivision process and pertinent regulations. We have also attached a
full-size Zone Atlas page and a copy of the subdivision plat for your reference.

Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO)

IDO - 2020 Annual Update (cabg.gov)

Development Process Manual (DPM)

DPM-2020-06-02_signed.pdf (cabq.gov)

IDO Interactive Map



IDO Interactive Map (arcgis.com)

City of Albuquerque Planning Department
Planning — City of Albuquerque (cabq.gov)

Agenda/Meeting Materials

Development Review Board Agendas & Archives — City of Albugquergue (cabg.gov)

To find out more about the application, please contact City Staff at devhelp@cabg.gov or call the Planning
Department at (505) 924-3860. Also, please don’t hesitate to contact me at (505) 362-8903 or
at jag@jagpandz.com if you have questions regarding this application.

Kind Regards,

Juanita and Andrew Garcia

Principals

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC

P.O. Box 7857, Albuquerque, NM 87194
(505) 362-8903 and (505) 363-5613
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3 attachments

=y ZMA J-17.pdf
~ 1790K

'ff] Lot A-1 B-1-A and 11-A Block 9 Ridge Park Addition (2 Signed).pdf
— 364K

@y Vacation of ROW Exhibit.pdf
~ 599K
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2109-2121 San Mateo Blvd NE Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry

Carmona, Dalaina L. <dlcarmona@cabgq.gov> Mon, Oct 18, 2021 at 2:20 PM

To: "jag@jagpandz.com" <jag@jagpandz.com>

Dear Applicant:

Please find the neighborhood contact information listed below. Please make certain to read the information further down in this e-mail as it
will help answer other questions you may have.

Association Name First Last Email Address City State | Zip Mobile
Name | Name Line 1 Phone
District 7 Coalition of Darcy | Bushnell | dmc793@gmail.com 2017 Albuquerque | NM 87110 | 5053795335
Neighborhood Alvarado
Associations Drive NE
District 7 Coalition of Tyler Richter | tyler.richter@gmail.com | 801 Albuguerque | NM 87110 | 5052392903
Neighborhood Madison
Associations NE
Alvarado Park NA Robert | Habiger | apna87110@gmail.com | 2101 Albuquerque | NM 87110 | 5055547965
Valencia
NE
Alvarado Park NA Darcy | Bushnell | dmc793@gmail.com 2017 Albuquerque | NM 87110 | 5053795335
Alvarado
Drive NE

PLEASE NOTE: The ONC does not have any jurisdiction over any other aspect of your application beyond this neighborhood contact
information. We can’t answer questions about sign postings, pre-construction meetings, permit status, site plans, buffers, or project plans,
so we encourage you to contact the Planning Department at: 505-924-3857 Option #1, e-mail: devhelp@cabg.gov, or visit:
hitps://www.cabg.gov/planning/oniine-planning-permitting-applications with those types of questions.

You will need to e-mail each of the listed contacts and let them know that you are applying for an approval from the Planning Department
for your project. Please use this online link to find the required forms you will need to submit. hitps://www.cabg.gov/planning/urban-design-
development/public-notice. Once you have e-mailed the listed contacts in each neighborhood, you will need to attach a copy of those e-
mails AND a copy of this e-mail from the ONC to your application and submit it to the Planning Department for approval.

If your application requires you to offer a neighborhood meeting, you can click on this link to find required forms to use in your e-mail to the
neighborhood association(s):

hitp://www.cabg.gov/planning/urban-design-development/neighborhood-meeting-requirement-in-the-integrated-development-ordinance

If your application requires a pre-application or pre-construction meeting, please plan on utilizing virtual platforms to the greatest extent
possible and adhere to all current Public Health Orders and recommendations. The health and safety of the community is paramount.

If you have questions about what type of notification is required for your particular project or meetings that might be required, please click
on the link below to see a table of different types of projects and what notification is required for each:




hitps://ido.abc-zone.com/integrated-development-ordinance-ido?document=18&outline-name=6-1 %20Procedures%20Summary%20Table

Thanks,

Dataina L. Carmona
Senior Administrative Assistant
Office of Neighborhood Coordination

Council Services Department

1 Civic Plaza NW, Suite 9087, 9" Floor
Albuquergue, NM 87102

505-768-3334

dicarmona@cabg.gov or ONC@cabqg.gov

Website: www.cabg.gov/neighborhoods

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain
confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited unless specifically
provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and
destroy all copies of this message.

From: webmaster=cabq.gov@mailgun.org [mailto:webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org] On Behalf Of webmaster@cabg.gov
Sent: Friday, October 15, 2021 4:38 PM

To: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <jag@jagpandz.com>

Cc: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <onc@cabq.gov>

Subject: Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry Sheet Submission

Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry For:

Development Review Board
If you selected "Other" in the question above, please describe what you are seeking a Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry for below:
Contact Name

Juanita Garcia

Telephone Number




5053628903
Email Address
jag@jagpandz.com
Company Name
JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC
Company Address
P.O. Box 7857
City
Albuquerque
State
NM
ZIP
87194
Legal description of the subject site for this project:

LOT B1 PLAT OF LTS B1 & C1 BLK 9 RIDGE PARK ADDN CONT 6,499SQ FT M/L, LOT 11, BLOCK 9, RIDGE PARK ADDITION
and LOT A 9, BLOCK 9, RIDGE PARK ADDITION, Containing Approximately .4016 Acres.

Physical address of subject site:
2109-2121 San Mateo Bivd NE
Subject site cross streets:
San Mateo Blvd NE and Haines Ave NE
Other subject site identifiers:
West of San Mateo and South of Indian School
This site is located on the following zone atlas page:

J-17

o ZMA JATpdf
T 00k
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Neighborhood Meeting Request for a Proposed Project

14 messages

JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com> Wed, Nov 3, 2021 at 4:51 PM
To: dmc793@gmail.com, tyler.richter@gmail.com, apna87110@gmail.com
Cc: JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com>, STEPHANIE worthington <fullservicerealty@comcast.net>

November 3, 2021

Darcy Bushnell - District 7 Coalition of Neighborhood Associations
Tyler Richter — District 7 Coalition of Neighborhood Associations
Robert Habiger — Alvarado Park Neighborhood Association

Darcy Bushnell - Alvarado Park Neighborhood Association

Re: Neighborhood Meeting about Future Development Application

Dear Neighborhood Association Representative,

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC will be representing Victor Wuamett, Herren-Ophir, LLC for a vacation of
right-of-way and a Preliminary and Final Plat to the Development Review Board (DRB). In accordance
with the procedures of the City of Albuquerque’s Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO) Subsection
14-16-6-4(C) Neighborhood Meeting, we are providing you an opportunity to discuss the following

application we will be making for a project proposed in or near your neighborhood:

attached exhibit.

Application(s) per Table 6-1-1 in the IDO - Vacation of Right-of-Way. This would be an informal
meeting where JAG Planning & Zoning, Agent for Victor Wuamett, Herren-Ophir would present the

proposal and proposed application.

The intent of this request is to vacate a portion of San Mateo Blvd NE that is currently used as a
parking lot immediately east of the building with the intent of incorporating the approved vacated right-
of-way into the preliminary and final plat. Enclosed for your information is a copy of Zone Atlas page J-
17-Z identifying the proposed location of vacation of right-of-way and the location of the preliminary

and final plat.



Per the IDO, you have 15 days from the date of this letter to respond, by either 1) requesting a
meeting or 2) declining the meeting. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the
opportunity for a Neighborhood Meeting, and we can submit our application anytime thereafter. We
would like to submit our application on November 19, 2021, and the DRB hearing date will be on

December 15, 2021.

We appreciate the opportunity to introduce this request to you and the association. If you or anyone
has any questions or clarifications regarding this application, feel free to contact either Juanita Garcia

at (505) 362-8903 or Andrew Garcia at (505) 363-5613 or at jag@jagpandz.com.

Juanita and Andrew Garcia

Principals

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC

P.O. Box 7857, Albuquerque, NM 87194
(505) 362-8903 and (505) 363-5613

o
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5 attachments

ﬁ Neighborhood Meeting Request - Herren-Ophir.pdf
1740K

i Vacation of ROW Exhibit.pdf
=~ 599K

&y ZMA J-17.pdf
o2 1790K

5 21-0568 TITLE.pdf
~ 319K

E:] 21-0568 PLAT.pdf
— 147K

Tyler Richter <tyler.richter@gmail.com> Thu, Nov 4, 2021 at 9:10 AM
To: JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com>

Cc: D Bushnell <dmc793@gmail.com>, apna87110@gmail.com, STEPHANIE worthington <fullservicerealty@comcast.net>

What is the intended purpose of the Vacation of the ROW?

Tyler Richter
[Quoted text hidden]

JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com> Thu, Nov 4, 2021 at 12:29 PM
To: Tyler Richter <tyler.richter@gmail.com>
Cc: D Bushnell <dmc793@gmail.com>, apna87110@gmail.com, STEPHANIE worthington <fullservicerealty@comcast.net>

Hello Tyler,

The area that is proposed to be vacated is currently used as a parking lot and the property owner intends
to continue with that current use. The owner will need to have cross access easements placed on the



vacated right-of-way to allow access to and through the property. The owner currently maintains the
parking area and is very interested in ensuring there is parking on the private property and not within the
right-of-way.

We can meet to discuss further either at the site or on zoom if your schedule permits.

Thank you.

Juanita and Andrew Garcia

Principals

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC

P.O. Box 7857, Albuquerque, NM 87194
(505) 362-8903 and (505) 363-5613
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[Quoted text hidden]

Tyler Richter <tyler.richter@gmail.com> Thu, Nov 11, 2021 at 9:54 AM
To: JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com>
Cc: D Bushnell <dmc793@gmail.com>, apna87110@gmail.com, STEPHANIE worthington <fullservicerealty@comcast.net>

I don't find this explanation to be adequate. | would like to schedule a meeting or phone call.

Tyler Richter
[Quoted text hidden]

JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com> Thu, Nov 11, 2021 at 11:01 AM
To: Tyler Richter <tyler.richter@gmail.com>

Cc: D Bushnell <dmc793@gmail.com>, apna87110@gmail.com, STEPHANIE worthington <fullservicerealty@comcast.net>
Hello Tyler,

Sorry for any confusion. To clarify for others, the area is being used as a parking lot and the owner
intends on keeping it as a parking lot. Please let us know when would be a good time to call you.

Thank you.

Juanita and Andrew Garcia

Principals

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC

P.O. Box 7857, Albuquerque, NM 87194
(505) 362-8903 and (505) 363-5613

e
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[Quoted text hidden]

Tyler Richter <tyler.richter@gmail.com> Thu, Nov 11, 2021 at 1:21 PM



To: JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com>
Cc: D Bushnell <dmc793@gmail.com>, apna87110@gmail.com, STEPHANIE worthington <fullservicerealty@comcast.net>

This does not make sense if it is a parking lot and it will continue to be a parking lot why does it need to be vacated.

Tyler Richter
[Quoted text hidden]

JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com> Thu, Nov 11, 2021 at 4:32 PM
To: Tyler Richter <tyler.richter@gmail.com>
Cc: D Bushnell <dmc793@gmail.com>, apna87110@gmail.com, STEPHANIE worthington <fullservicerealty@comcast.net>

Hello Tyler,

The site does not contain off-street parking and the owner would like to have off-street parking on their
own property since it is used for commercial purposes. In addition, the property owner has had to
maintain the area since the City has not performed any improvements or basic maintenance to the area
for many years.

Please let us know when would be a good time to schedule a meeting or to contact you by phone.

Thank you.

Juanita and Andrew Garcia

Principals

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC

P.O. Box 7857, Albuquerque, NM 87194
(505) 362-8903 and (505) 363-5613

JAG e

[Quoted text hidden]

JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com> Tue, Nov 16, 2021 at 3:37 PM
To: Tyler Richter <tyler.richter@gmail.com>
Cc: D Bushnell <dmc793@gmail.com>, apna87110@gmail.com, STEPHANIE worthington <fullservicerealty@comcast.net>

Hello Tyler and all,

We are following up on our request for a meeting that we have scheduled for this Thursday. Can you
please confirm if one is still required? We would be happy to send you a Zoom link if you would like to
meet.

Regards,

Juanita and Andrew Garcia

Principals _

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC

P.O. Box 7857, Albuquerque, NM 87194
(505) 362-8903 and (505) 363-5613
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[Quoted text hidden]

Tyler Richter <tyler.richter@gmail.com> Wed, Nov 17, 2021 at 7:58 AM
To: JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com>
Cc: D Bushnell <dmc793@gmail.com>, apna87110@gmail.com, STEPHANIE worthington <fullservicerealty@comcast.net>

| have seen no meeting requests?

Tyler
[Quoted text hidden]

JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com> Wed, Nov 17, 2021 at 8:50 AM
To: Tyler Richter <tyler.richter@gmail.com>
Cc: D Bushnell <dmc793@gmail.com>, apna87110@gmail.com, STEPHANIE worthington <fullservicerealty@comcast.net>

Hello Tyler,

The Neighborhood Meeting Request document that we sent you with the original email states that a
meeting has been scheduled for you all on the 18th of November at 6:30 PM, or a different time and date
that is convenient for you. A second copy has been attached to this email for your convenience. We plan
on submitting our application on Friday and we need to let the City know if any of the Neighborhood
Representatives wanted to meet.

All,

Can you please let us know if you would like to meet before we submit our application? We can still meet
after we submit the application at a time that is convenient for you, but will need to know if you would like
to meet before Friday.

Thank you,

Juanita and Andrew Garcia

Principals

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC

P.O. Box 7857, Albuquerque, NM 87194
(505) 362-8903 and (505) 363-5613
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[Quoted text hidden]
'E} "Neighborhood Meeting Request - Herren-Ophir.pdf
— 1740K

Tyler Richter <tyler.richter@gmail.com> Wed, Nov 17, 2021 at 3:41 PM
To: JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com>

I have already requested to meet. Not sure how that was not clear. A neighborhood meeting has been requested.



Tyler Richter
[Quoted text hidden]

JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com> Wed, Nov 17, 2021 at 5:00 PM
To: Tyler Richter <tyler.richter@gmail.com>

Hello Tyler,

We understand that you have asked to meet and we have asked you on two separate occasions on
November 11th on when would be a good time to meet with you. Again, can you please let us know when
would be a good time to meet?

Thank you.

Juanita and Andrew Garcia

Principals

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC

P.O. Box 7857, Albuquerque, NM 87194
(505) 362-8903 and (505) 363-5613
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[Quoted text hidden]

JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com> Thu, Nov 18, 2021 at 10:19 AM
To: Tyler Richter <tyler.richter@gmail.com>

Hello Tyler,

Just following up on setting up a meeting. Can you please let us know when and what time would be
good for you?

Thank you.

Juanita and Andrew Garcia

Principals

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC

P.O. Box 7857, Albuquerque, NM 87194
(505) 362-8903 and (505) 363-5613
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[Quoted text hidden]

JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com> Thu, Nov 18, 2021 at 3:03 PM
To: Tyler Richter <tyler.richter@gmail.com>
Cc: D Bushnell <dmc793@gmail.com>, apna87110@gmail.com, STEPHANIE worthington <fullservicerealty@comcast.net>



Hello all,

Since we have not heard back from you in regards to a time and date to meet, we are sending you this
Zoom invitation for tonight's meeting. We will be available to answer any questions in regards to our
request at tonight's meeting.

Thank you.

Juanita Garcia is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88052433085?pwd=L3JBeVRxQOpIUEtnUVY5V2ZCVVIwUT09

Meeting ID: 880 5243 3085

Passcode: 150624

One tap mobile
+16699006833,880524330854#,,,*150624# US (San Jose)
+12532158782,880524330854#,,,*1506244# US (Tacoma)

Dial by your location
+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
Meeting ID: 880 5243 3085
Passcode: 150624
Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kue1rPBwi

Juanita and Andrew Garcia

Principals

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC

P.O, Box 7857, Albuquerque, NM 87194
(505) 362-8903 and (505) 363-5613
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[Note: ltems with an asterisk (*) are required.]

Neighborhood Meeting Request
fora Proposed Project in the City of Albuquerque

Date of Request*: “ !C’i (KQO& (

This request for a Neighborhood Meeting for a proposed project is provided as required by Integrated

Development Ordinance (IDO) Subsection 14-16-6-4{K) Public Notice to:

Neighborhood Association (NA)* D”'\"\T\f“\f“ o VYEKH%"H%/\ @{“ N ey \"‘[ﬂﬁi oD ﬁ éqlﬁ)(l!’r“‘nf\
vidi, . Con

. smmf Racteq ww e ¢ «/Mms @ (_§
Name of NA Representative*: L/ (i,ur Plshnell ”;\\ A i"'i::(( 12,{, ﬁ{h\ LB

Email Address™ or Mailing Address™* of NA Representative®: e 'ga@:ﬁ‘;‘w f;f

The application is not yet submitted. If you would like to have a Neighborhood Meeting about this

proposed project, please respond to this request within 15 days.?

I N, / { . ¢ ; - Ve
Email address to respond yes or no: J (R'@\\ @ \ (ng %QCU’!{ Z. DN
C ), U I ’ ‘

The applicant may specify a Neighborhood Meeting date that must be at least 15 days from the Date of
Request above, unless you agree to an earlier date.

Meeting Date / Time / Location:

L Zeomn - Nevesee (@ ARl _Ox (020 e

Project Information Required by IDO Subsection 14-16-6-4(K}{(1){a)

/N Va — ; z; [
1. Subject Property Address* A) Uj\ udﬁ)\q San Moo P\va N
Location Description Beluieen p\ﬂu’l\i AN Sclao ol Gind \rjw‘”u WS
2. Property Owner* - (e - O ﬁ i(“;\f”' L'\- )
3. Agent/Applicant® [if applicable] \ %H <, ‘z [ RTALTAT U’\(j&-’ ~+ D0 Uf‘\((i{ A\ \ k?\(ltftﬁfk,- celU O
4. Application(s) Type® per IDO Table 6-1-1 [mark all that app/y] -

1 Conditional Use Approval

O Permit (Carport or Wall/Fence — Major)
0 Site Plan )
”“%‘ Subdivision ‘\44 (\ i)(‘f‘"{ﬂ (Minor or Major)

! Pursuant to [DO Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(5)(a), email is sufficient if on file with the Office of Neighborhood
Coordination. If no email address is on file for a particular NA representative, notice must be mailed to the mailing
address on file for that representative.

2 If no one replies to this request, the applicant may be submitted to the City to begin the review/decision process.
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[Note: Items with an asterisk (*) are required.]

% vacation i\l ¢ \Q\J\\ﬁ k&‘ W (Easement/Private Way or Public Right-of-way)
0 Variance

0 Waiver

[J Zoning Map Amendment

[1 Other:

Summary of prmect/reques’t3

\‘u&, ui‘}’;z OV ke \»;,,‘3, T, 8UYS epiace, feot
C . ‘ -
S NG \:ztp [ \f\mw foad UDNA et i, ok P’f&ﬂ@d&v

\.,,7

5. This type of application will be decided by*: O City Staff

OR at a public meeting or hearing by:

(1 Zoning Hearing Examiner (ZHE) 'ﬂ Development Review Board (DRB)
0 Landmarks Commission (LC) [1 Environmental Planning Commission (EPC)
[J City Council

6. Where more information about the project can be found*%: .

Aevnelp@ Cang, GEN | Plannug - Gy ot AR Ce cabj gev)

¥ g
S

Project Information Required for Ma||/Ema|I Notice by IDO Subsection 6-4(K){1}(b):

1. Zone Atlas Page(s)*> J -\ e

2. Architectural drawings, elevations of the proposed building(s) or other illustrations of the

proposed application, as relevant®: Attached to notice or provided via website noted above

3. The following exceptions to IDO standards will be requested for this project*:
[] Deviation(s) ] Variance(s) [0 Waiver(s)

Explanation:

4. An offer of a Pre-submittal Neighborhood Meeting is required by Table 6-1-1*: §Z[Yes U No

3 Attach additional information, as needed to explain the project/request. Note that information
provided in this meeting request is conceptual and constitutes a draft intended to provide sufficient
information for discussion of concerns and opportunities.

* Address (mailing or email), phone number, or website to be provided by the applicant

> Available online here: hitn://data.cabg.qgov/business/zoneatlas/
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[Note: Items with an asterisk (*} are required.]

5. For Site Plan Applications only*, attach site plan showing, at a minimum:

I a. Location of proposed buildings and landscape areas.*
1 b. Access and circulation for vehicles and pedestrians.*
/ c. Maximum height of any proposed structures, with building elevations.*
\\'\E 1 d. For residential development’: Maximum number of proposed dwelling units.

S,
< [0 e.Fornon-residential development*:

! [J Total gross floor area of proposed project.
[J  Gross floor area for each proposed use.

Additional Information:

1. From the IDO Zoning Map®:

a. Area of Property [typically in acres] o I+ ACles

b. DO Zone District ___(\(\\/ —[_

c. Overlay Zone(s) [if applicable] N ogyYre

d. Center or Corridor Area [if applicable] A/Z i&/hﬁ\\/ / ( an \HL"
2. Current Land Use(s) [vacant, if none] _(OIN\( “i"i{' fk v AL <€

Useful Links

Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO):
https://ido.abc-zone.com/

IDO Interactive Map
https://tinyurl.com/IDOzoningmap

—apnay 31[0(@\./7 M H// om
Ce: Qf oer {’ H/ Lﬁ M f:f/ ; [Other Neighborhood Associations, if any]

/“f*/ voxado £a rfa ALY
MLWﬁL P shnell - f"frv”f/"f?é'»?j% (ié&xi‘i“"“*“& Lom
Aldarado farde N &

® Available here: https://tinurl.com/idozoningmap
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For more details about the Integrated Development Ordinance visit: http://www.cabq.gov/planning/codes-policies-regulations/integrated-development—ordinance
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